2013 Arrow Canada
Professional Replacement Products
GRADE 1
GRADE 1
GRADE 1
GRADE 1
GRADE 1
NOTHING

84 mm
Inside Outside
Order Example:
Example: To order a Revolution stand-alone touchscreen lockset with a Sierra design lever, satin chrome finish, with an ASA strike
and 2-3/4" backset, keyed different:
Specify: V1 51 SR 26D V18 V44 KD
Series: V1
Function: 51 (touchscreen w/key override)
Trim: SR (lever w/angled return)
Finishes: 26D (US26D), 03 (US3),
10B (US10B)
Strike: V18 (t-strike)
V14 (ANSI strike)
Latch: V44 (2-3/4" BS x 1-1/8" beveled front)
V45 (2-3/4" BS x 1-1/8" flat front)
Suffix Options (V1-51 function only):
KD (std. cyl. keyed diff.) SIC (Schlage LFIC)
LC (less std. cyl.) CIC (Corbin LFIC)
OB (0-bitted) LIC (Medeco & ASSA LFIC)
IC (SFIC less core)
Series Function Design Finish Strike Latch Suffix Options
Professional Replacement Products
6
The Arrow Revolution stand-alone touchscreen
deadbolt offers a high-tech, aesthetically pleasing
security solution to enhance everyday deadbolt
systems. Using state-of-the-art touchscreen technology,
end-users can easily grant access for up to 25
individual users without the need to distribute
and keep track of multiple keys. The Revolution
deadbolt is simple to program and easy to install
in a matter of minutes.
Multilingual voice guided technology allows for hassle-
free programming without a need for bulkymanuals.
For any facility application requiring an advanced
featured deadbolt to control entry, the Arrow
Revolution Deadbolt is the modern, ideal solution.
Revolution Stand-Alone
Touchscreen Deadbolt
Features & Specifications:
• Interactive voice-guided programming
• Multilingual – English, Spanish, French
• Volume Levels – High, Low – Default, Silent
• Easy to Use, Install, and Program
• Users:
– 25 Users
– Add/Delete Individual Users
• 4 AA Batteries – Battery Life is One Year
• Deadbolt Motor – Motorized Bolt In and Out
• Privacy Feature
• Door Prep – Standard Prep; 2-1/8" Through Hole, 1" Bore Hole
For Latch
• Backset – Adjustable to 2-3/4" or 2 3/8"
• Door Thickness:
– 1-3/8" – 2-1/4" Thick Doors
– 1-3/8" Requires a Special Thin Door Gasket (Part V1-GSK-PK)
• Warranty – 1 year electronic, 3 years mechanical and finish
• Keying – Standard Cylinder or SFIC Prep.
• Key Override – Uses standard Arrow cylinders available in
CS keyway
• Weather Resistant – Full Wrap Around Gasket on Both Sides
•Manual Retraction – Inside Thumbturn, ClutchedMotor Assembly
Functions:
• V2-51 Touchscreen
Finishes:
U.S. Arrow
BHMA Equiv. Equiv. Finish
605 US3 03 Bright Brass
613 US10BL 10BP DarkOxideBronze,ClearCoated
619 US15 15 Nickel Plated
1
3
4
Certification:
• Arrow Revolution V2 is ANSI/BHMA A156.36, Grade 2 Certified
Order Example:
Example: To order a Revolution Touchscreen Deadbolt in satin nickel finish, rounded strike, with an adjustable backset for 2-3/8” or
2-3/4”, CS keyway, keyed different:
Specify: V2 51 15 V2S V2L CS KD
Series: V2
Function: 41
51 (touchscreen)
Finishes: 03 (US3)
10BP (US10BP)
15 (US15)
Strike: V2S
Latch: V2L
Keyway: CS
Suffix Options:
KD (standard cylinder keyed different)
IC (SFIC less core)
Series Function Finish Strike Latch Keyway Suffix Options
Professional Replacement Products
3"
76.2 mm
6"
152.4 mm
7
The Arrow Revolution stand-alone touchscreen
leverlock offers a high-tech, aesthetically pleasing
security solution to enhance everyday leverlock
systems. Using state-of-the-art touchscreen technology,
end-users can easily grant access for up to 25 individual
users without the need to distribute and keep track
of multiple keys. The Revolution leverlock is simple
to program and easy to install in a matter of minutes.
Multilingual voice guided technology allows for
hassle-free programming without a need for bulky
manuals. For any facility application requiring an
advanced featured leverlock to control entry, the
Arrow Revolution leverlock is the modern, ideal
solution.
Revolution Stand-Alone
Touchscreen Leverlock
Features & Specifications:
• Interactive voice-guided programming
• Multilingual – English, Spanish, French
• Volume Levels – High, Low – Default, Silent
• Easy to Use, Install, and Program
• Users:
– 25 Users
– Add/Delete Individual Users
• 4 AA Batteries – Battery Life is One Year
• Door Prep – Standard Prep; 2-1/8" Through Hole,
1" Bore Hole For Latch
• Backset – Adjustable 2-3/8" to 2-3/4"
• Door Thickness – 1-3/8" – 1-3/4" Thick Doors
• Warranty – 1 year electronic, 3 years mechanical and finish
• Key Override – Uses a key-in-lever cylinder available
in a CS keyway
• Weather Resistant – Full Wrap Around Gasket on Both Sides
Finishes:
U.S. Arrow
BHMA Equiv. Equiv. Finish
605 US3 03 Bright Brass
613 US10BL 10BP DarkOxideBronze,ClearCoated
619 US15 15 Nickel Plated
1
3
4
Certification & Compliance:
• ANSI A117.1 Accessibility Code
• Arrow Revolution V3 is ANSI/BHMA A156.36, Grade 2 Certified
Touchscreen Leverlock Exterior
Touchscreen Leverlock Interior
6 3⁄4"

ARROW FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Inside Outside
Order Example:
Example: To order a Revolution stand-alone touchscreen leverlock in satin nickel finish, with an adjustable backset for 2-3/8"
or 2-3/4", CS keyway, keyed different:
Specify: V3 51 LR 15 V3S V3L CS KD
Series: V3
Function: 51 (Touchscreen w/key override)
Finishes: 03 (US3)
10BP (US10BL)
15 (US15)
Strike: V3S (Full lip)
Latch: V3L (Adjustable 2-3/8" to 2-3/4")
Keyway: CS
Suffix Options:
KD (Standard cylinder keyed different)
Series Function Trim Finish Latch Suffix
Options
Strike Keyway
Professional Replacement Products
8
Features:
Arrow GL Series Grade 1 heavy duty levers offer an
economically pleasing solution for ADA compliance.
The GL solution is designedwith the installer inmind,
providing fewer subcomponents to allow for an easier
to install system. Simply put, the GL Series will be your
number one choice when economy is your
first priority.
Door Preparation – Requires standard 2-1/8" (53.97mm) bore
through door.
Thru-bolts – Optional
Backset – 2-3/4" (69.85mm) standard.
Door Thickness – 1-3/8" (34.92mm) to 2" (50.8mm).
Latch – Stainless Steel with 1/2" (12.7mm) throw standard.
Latch Front – Brass and stainless steel. 2-1/4" (57.15mm) x 1-1/8"
(28.57mm), 1/8" (3.175mm) in 2" (50.8mm)
Exposed Trim – Levers are pressure cast zinc.
Freewheeling Lever
Warranty – Ten year warranty.
Handing – Non-handed. Levers operate bi-directionally.
Packaging – 1 per box, 10 per case.
Strikes – Brass and stainless steel. ANSI A115.2, 4-7/8"
(123.82mm) x 1-1/4" (31.75mm) curved lip strike standard.
Cylinder – Solid brass 6 pin. Schlage CS Keyway standard. Available
in other competitive keyways.
Keys – 2 brass keys.
GL Series Cylindrical Lever Locks
Finishes:
U.S. Arrow
BHMA Equiv. Equiv. Finish
605 US3 03 Bright Brass
613 US10B 10B DarkOxideBronze,Oil Rubbed
626 US26D 26D Satin Chromium Plated
1
3
5
Cylinders:
Conventional–GL Series locksets are supplied standard with
Schlage CS Keyway. As with all other lock series, various levels of
masterkeying are available. Conventional cylinders are available in
a variety of competitive manufacturers keyways. Supplied with
two nickel silver keys.
Cylinder Options–Interchangeable core – lockset prepared
for use with 6 or 7 pin interchangeable core. Supplied less
core, but packed with 6 and 7 pin tailpieces. Suffix "IC" to
request Small Format Interchangeable Core prep and "LIC"
for Medeco Large Format Interchangeable core prep.
LF
Design:
Sierra – SR
3 9⁄16"
3"

Strikes
1"
Order Example:
Example: To order a GL Series classroom function lockset with a Sierra design lever, satin chrome finish, with an ASA strike
and 2-3/4" backset, keyed different:
Specify: GL 87 SR 26D 306 G71 KD XXX
Series Function Design Finish Strike Latch Keying Options
(if required)
Professional Replacement Products
10
Features:
The RL Series has been enhanced to offer removable
throughbolts and awide variety of designs, finishes
and functions. The RL Series cylindrical locksets are an
economical value for a variety of application. Perfect
formulti-family housingmarkets, as well as light
commercial applications.
Door Preparation – Requires standard 2-1/8" (53.97mm) bore
through door.
Backset – 2-3/8" (60.31mm) or 2-3/4" (69.85mm)
Door Thickness – Fits 1-3/8" (34.93mm) to 1-3/4" (44.45mm) doors
standard.
Latch – Brass 1/2" (12.7mm) throw, UL Listed, guarded latchbolt on all
locking functions
Latch Front – 1" x 2-1/4" (25.40mm x 57.15mm) for 2-3/8" backset
(60.32.mm) or 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" for 2-3/4" (69.85mm) backset.
Exposed Trim – RL Levers are pressure cast zinc measuring 4-3/4"
(120.65mm) in length. RL Roses are wrought brass 3-3/8" (85.73mm)
diameter. Total projection from face of door is 2-1/2" (63.5mm).
Warranty – Ten Year Warranty
Handing – Non-handed
Packaging – 10 per case
Strike – 4-7/8" ANSI (123.83mm), 2-3/4" (69.85mm) T strike, or
2-1/4" (57.15mm) full lip strike.
Cylinder – Solid brass 6 pin. Schlage "CS" Keyway standard. Available in
other competitive keyways.
Keys – 2 brass keys
RL Series Cylindrical Lever Locks
Finishes:
Design:
Sierra – SV
Broadway – BRR
U.S. Arrow
BHMA Equivalent Equivalent Finish
605 US3 03 Bright Brass
613 US10B 10B DarkOxideBronze, Oil Rubbed
626 US26D 26D Satin Chromium Plated
1
3
5
3 5⁄16"
2 7⁄16"
4 3⁄4"
61.91 mm
84.13 mm
120.65 mm
3 5⁄16"
2 7⁄16"
4 3⁄4"
61.91 mm
84.13 mm
120.65 mm
u
u
Certification & Compliance:
• Arrow RL Series Cylindrical Lever Locks are BHMAGrade 2 Certified,
ANSI/BHMAA156.2, Series 4000
• All Arrow RL Series Locks are U.L. and c.U.L. list for use on 3 hour,
A label or lesser doors
•Meets Americanwith Disabilities Act Requirements
Professional Replacement Products

73 Spring Latch
71 Dead Latch
Order Example:
Example: To order a RL Series entry function lockset with a Sierra lever design, satin chrome finish, with a R71 strike, and 2-3/4"
deadlocking latch, keyed different:
Specify:
Standard: RL 11 SV 26D R62 R71 KD XXX
Series Function Design Finish Strike Latch Keying Options
(if required)
Professional Replacement Products
12
Certification & Compliance:
• The RK Series is BHMA Grade 2 Certified ANSI, A156.2,
Series 4000, Grade 2
• All ArrowRL Series Lock are U.L. and c.U.L. list for use on
3 hour, A label or lesser doors
Features:
The RK Series has been enhanced to offer a wide
variety of finishes and functions. The RK Series
cylindrical locksets are an economical value for
a variety of application. Perfect for multi-family
housing markets, as well as light commercial
applications.
Door Preparation – Requires standard 2-1/8" (53.97mm) bore
through door.
Backset – 2-3/8" (60.31mm) or 2-3/4" (69.85mm).
Door Thickness – Fits 1-3/8" (34.93mm) to 1-3/4" (44.45mm) doors
standard.
Latch – Brass 1/2" (12.7mm) throw, UL Listed, guarded latchbolt on all
locking functions.
Latch Front – 1" x 2-1/4" (25.40mm x 57.15mm) for 2-3/8" backset
(60.32.mm) or 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" for 2-3/4" (69.85mm) backset.
Exposed Trim – RK Roses are wrought brass 2-1/2" (63.5mm) diameter.
Total projection from face of door is 2-3/4" (69.85mm).
Handing – Non-handed.
Packaging – 10 per case.
Warranty – Ten Year Warranty.
Strike – 4-7/8" ANSI (123.83mm), 2-3/4" (69.85mm) T strike, or
2-1/4" (57.15mm) full lip strike.
Cylinder – Solid brass 6 pin. Schlage "CS" Keyway standard. Available in
other competitive keyways.
Keys – 2 brass keys.
RK Series Cylindrical Locksets
Finishes:
U.S. Arrow
BHMA Equiv. Equiv. Finish
605 US3 03 Bright Brass
613 US10B 10B Dark Oxide Bronze, Oil Rubbed
630 US32D 32D Satin Stainless Steel
1
3
6
RK Series knob designs:
Ball BB
21⁄2"
21⁄8"63.5 mm
53.97 mm
23⁄4"
69.85 mm
Professional Replacement Products
13
RK Series Cylindrical Locksets
ARROW STD. FUNCTION
RK01 Passage
RK02 Privacy
RK08 1/2 Dummy Trim
RK11 Entrance
RK12 Storeroom
RK17 Classroom
Latchbolt operated by knob/lever either side.
Latchbolt operated by knob/lever either side except

Thru-bolts 2-1/4" .....................................................................................................................................................................................................DC300TB2
Specify Finish AL or DBZ.
How to order the DC300 Series
Ordering Example:
Quantity Part Number Finish
20 DC325 • AL
Regular Arm Installation Top Jamb Installation Parallel Arm Installation
DC300 Series Door Closers Professional Replacement Products
20
Cylinders & IC Products
Arrow interchangeable core products offer dealers unlimited
flexibility and keying options. Available in standard 6 and 7 pin
format in Arrow and competitive keyways, dealers can install
Arrow interchangeable core products in new or existing key
systems. Arrow’s uniquemanufacturingprocess givesArrow
interchangeable cores unmatched strength and durability. The
core features four main components: The plug, shell, sleeve and
faceplate. Our precision engineering design, keying capability
and availability make Arrow interchangeable cores our most
specified brand for commercial, industrial and institutional
applications.
Features:
• Solid Brass Construction
• Reinforced Sleeve Design
• Combinated or Uncombinated
Arrow Keyways:
• 1C & 1D Standard
• Competitive Keyways Available
• Restricted Keyways Available
— Consult Factory
Cat No. Description
100CR 6 Pin Combinated Core
100CR-UC 6 Pin Uncombinated Core
7100CR 7 Pin Combinated Core
7100CR-UC 7 Pin Uncombinated Core
C x Keyway 6/7 Pin Key Blank
Arrow Keyways:
6 PIN
INTERCHANGEABLE
CORE
7 PIN
INTERCHANGEABLE
CORE
Professional Replacement Products
Finishes:
U.S. Arrow
BHMA Equiv. Equiv. Finish
606 US4 04 Satin Brass
626 US26D 26D Satin Chromium Plated
2
5
21
S1150 & S1250 Series Exit Devices
General Specifications:
S1150 S1250
Chassis & Cover Non-ferrous alloy Non-ferrous alloy
End caps Metal Metal